# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7317897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARRETT HARMON	05/05/2022
SHANNON HAZEL	04/21/2022
CHARLES BRANDON SWEENEY	11/22/2021
BLAKE TEIPEL	05/04/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRIFUSION DEVICES INC.
Street Address:	19025 N. HEATHERWILDE BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	PFLUGERVILLE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78660

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16758716

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (734)418-3320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 17344183142

**Email:** assignments@vivacqualaw.com

Correspondent Name: VIVACQUA CRANE

Address Line 1:3101 E. EISENHOWER PKWYAddress Line 4:ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRI101-PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETH A. FILIP
SIGNATURE:	/Beth A. Filip/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2022

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=2022-05-06-Assignment-TRI101-PCT-US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059842 FRAME: 0019

507270976

source=2022-05-06-Assignment-TRI101-PCT-US#page2.tif source=2022-05-06-Assignment-TRI101-PCT-US#page3.tif source=2022-05-06-Assignment-TRI101-PCT-US#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059842 FRAME: 0020

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: TRI101-PCT-US

#### ASSIGNMENT

As	an	inventor	named	below,	I invented	certain	new	and	useful	<b>THREE</b>	DIMENSIONAL	<b>PRINT</b>
<b>METHOD</b>	AN	D PART	describ	ed in a p	atent applic	eation en	ntitled	the s	same.			

Х	International Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US2018/057084</u> filed on <u>10/23/2018</u>	<u>8_</u> ;
Х	Application Serial No. <u>16/758,716</u> filed on <u>04/23/2020</u> ;	
х	Attorney Docket No. TRI101-PCT-US;	

WHEREAS, I hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, TriFusion Devices Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 19025 N. Heatherwilde Blvd. Suite 100, Pflugerville, TX, 78660, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Inventor's signature	Garrett Harmon	Date 05/05/2022
Full name :	Garrett Harmon	
Residence :	Pflugerville TV	

PATENT REEL: 059842 FRAME: 0021

Page 2 of 2 Attorney Docket No	o.: TRI101-PCT-US	
Inventor's signature	8640	Date4/21 <i>/202</i> 2
Full name:	Shannon Hazel	1/20/2000
Residence:	Bryan, TX	
Inventor's signature		n .
Full name:	Charles Brandon Sweeney	Date
Residence:	Pflugerville, TX	
Inventor's signature		
Full name :	Blake Teipel	Date

Residence:

Pflugerville, TX

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	Shannon Hazel	
Residence:	Bryan, TX	
Inventor's signature	Charles B Sweeney	Date 11/22/2021
Full name:	Charles Brandon Sweeney	
Residence:	Pflugerville, TX	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	Blake Teinel	

Page 2 of 2

Residence:

Attorney Docket No.: TRI101-PCT-US

Pflugerville, TX

Attorney Docket No.: TRI101-PCT-US

Inventor's signature

Full name: Shannon Hazel

Residence: Bryan, TX

Inventor's signature

Full name: Charles Brandon Sweeney

Residence: Pflugerville, TX

Inventor's signature

Date

Date

Date

Blake Teipel

Pflugerville, TX

Page 2 of 2

Full name:

Residence:

**RECORDED: 05/06/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 059842 FRAME: 0024